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WARNING:

FORCED AIR PROPANE 
CONSTRUCTION HEATER

If the information in this manual is not followed exactly, a fire or explosion 
may result, causing property damage, personal injury or loss of life.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 
AND OWNER’S MANUAL

READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY:

LANGUAGES INCLUDED•ENGLISH•FRENCH•SPANISH
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  WARNING:  

  WARNING: 
 CARBON MONOXIDE CAN KILL YOU

  WARNING:

  GENERAL HAZARD WARNING:

THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA REQUIRES THE FOLLOWING WARNINGS:

WARNING: 

WARNING: 

SPECIFICATIONS
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OPERATING PRECAUTIONS SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

2. DO NOT

do not

7. IMPORTANT
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WARNING
 Asphyxiation Hazard

FUEL GAS ODOR
LP gas and natural gas have man-made odorants added 
specifically for detection of fuel gas leaks.
If a gas leak occurs you should be able to smell the fuel 
gas.  Since Propane (LP) is heavier than air you should 
smell for the gas odor low to the floor. ANY GAS ODOR 
IS YOUR SIGNAL TO GO INTO IMMEDIATE ACTION!

area.

ODOR FADING - NO ODOR DETECTED

The odorant in propane (LP) gas and natural gas is 
colorless and the intensity of its odor can fade under 
some circumstances.

• Always be sensitive to the slightest gas odor. 

ATTENTION - CRITICAL POINTS TO 
REMEMBER! 

DO NOT WAIT!

PREPARING FOR OPERATION

ODOR FADE WARNING
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BATTERY CHARGING PROCEDURE & OPERATION

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE BATTERY BE COMPLETELY 
CHARGED BEFORE THE HEATER'S INITIAL OPERATION AND 
RECHARGED AFTER USE TO PROLONG THE BATTERY LIFE. 
FREQUENT CHARGING WILL NOT HARM YOUR BATTERY 
AND WILL INSURE THAT THE BATTERY IS FULLY CHARGED 
AND READY FOR ITS NEXT USE.  STORING THE BATTERY 
NOT FULLY CHARGED WILL SHORTEN BATTERY LIFE.  
REFER TO “OFF-SEASON STORAGE” SECTION.

DO 
NOT ABUSE THE CORD.  

WARNING 

BATTERY INFORMATION

 CAUTION: USE ONLY MR HEATER APROVED REPLACEMENT 
BATERIES—CONTACT YOUR LOCAL SERVICE CENTER OR 
CALL 866-447-2194 x3611.

The RBRC™ SEAL (BATTERY RECYCLING)

BATTERY INFORMATION
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MAINTENANCE AND STORAGE

SERVICING

IMPORTANT 

WARNING 

TO CLEAN.

HEATER OPERATION
START

NOTICE: The fuel valve (orange button) has a safety lockout 
and cannot be depressed until after the fan has been 
started. 

 NOTICE:

SAFETY SHUT DOWN FEATURE

LOW BATTERY VOLTAGE LOCKOUT

STOP
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Wiring Diagram (Model MH-35-CLP)

RED

BLK
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SIZE AND CAPACITY OF PROPANE 
CYLINDERS REQUIRED

BTU'S PER HOUR REQUIRED
WARRANTY

TIME (HRS.)
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REF.# ITEM# DESCRIPTION QTY.

 

REF.# ITEM# DESCRIPTION QTY.

Forced Air Propane Construction Heater • Model #MH35CLP

29 
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WARNING:

PARTS ORDERING INFORMATION:
PURCHASING: 

FOR INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

LIMITED WARRANTY 

Mr Heater

ANSI Z83.7b-2009/CSA 2.14b-2009

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 
AND OWNER’S MANUAL

READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY:

®



  

Le non-respect des instructions, telles qu'indiquées dans le présent 
guide, risque d'entraîner une explosion ou un incendie entraînant des 
dommages matériels ou des blessures graves, voire mortelles.

AVERTISSEMENT : 

 

APPAREIL DE CHAUFFAGE AU 
PROPANE À AIR PULSÉ POUR 
CHANTIER DE CONSTRUCTION

GUIDE D’UTILISATION ET 
MANUEL DU PROPRIÉTAIRE

LISEZ SOIGNEUSEMENT LES INSTRUCTIONS :

 

2017 - 27903 - CB
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     AVERTISSEMENT GÉNÉRAL DE DANGER :
    AVERTISSEMENT :

    AVERTISSEMENT :
 LE MONOXYDE DE CARBONE PEUT VOUS TUER 

     AVERTISSEMENT :
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L'ÉTAT DE CALIFORNIE EXIGE QUE L'AVERTISSEMENT SUIVANT SOIT FOURNI :

AVERTISSEMENT : 

AVERTISSEMENT : 

SPECIFICATIONS
 .................................

 ......................

 .............
 .................

 .........................
 ....................................

 ...

 .....

Modele: ...................................... MH35CLP
 ..........................................

 .......
 ......
 ....
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PRÉCAUTIONS LIÉES AU 
FONCTIONNEMENT

 

 
 

 

PRÉCAUTIONS LIÉES À LA SÉCURITÉ

2. NE MODIFIEZ PAS

n'orientez pas

7. IMPORTANT 

2 2

2 2
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AVERTISSEMENT LIÉ AUX SUBSTANCES 
ODORANTES

    AVERTISSEMENT :
Risque d'asphyxie 

 

ODEUR DE GAZ COMBUSTIBLE
Des additifs odorants ont été ajoutés au gaz propane liquéfié 
et au gaz naturel dans le but de faciliter la détection de fuites.
Vous devriez remarquer une odeur de gaz combustible s'il y 
a une fuite. Comme le gaz propane (liquéfié) est plus lourd 
que l'air, l'odeur de gaz se détecte plus facilement près du 
sol. TOUTE ODEUR DE GAZ EST UN SIGNAL QU'IL FAUT 
INTERVENIR IMMÉDIATEMENT !

SUBSTANCE ODORANTE - AUCUNE 
ODEUR DÉCELÉE
 

 • La substance odorante contenue dans le gaz propane 
(liquéfié) et le gaz naturel est incolore et, selon certaines 
circonstances, son odeur pourrait s'estomper.

Portez toujours attention à la moindre odeur de gaz.

ATTENTION - POINTS ESSENTIELS À 
RETENIR ! 

PRÉPARATION POUR LE FONCTIONNEMENT
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PROCÉDURE ET FONCTIONNEMENT POUR LE 
CHARGEMENT DE LA BATTERIE

IL EST RECOMMANDÉ QUE LA BATTERIE SOIT 
ENTIÈREMENT CHARGÉE AVANT LA MISE EN MARCHE 
INITIALE DE L'APPAREIL DE CHAUFFAGE ET QU'ELLE 
SOIT RECHARGÉE SUITE À UNE UTILISATION AFIN 
DE PROLONGER SA DURÉE DE VIE. UN CHARGEMENT 
FRÉQUENT N'ENDOMMAGERA PAS LA BATTERIE ET 
ASSURERA LA CHARGE COMPLÈTE DE LA BATTERIE 
LORS DE LA PROCHAINE UTILISATION. LE RANGEMENT 
DE LA BATTERIE SANS QU'ELLE SOIT ENTIÈREMENT 
CHARGÉE DIMINUERA SA DURÉE DE VIE. RÉFÉREZ-VOUS 
À LA SECTION « ENTREPOSAGE HORS SAISON ».

NE MALMENEZ PAS LE CORDON. 

 AVERTISSEMENT

 

INFORMATION CONCERNANT LA BATTERIE 
AVERTISSEMENT : UTILISEZ UNIQUEMENT DES BATTERIES 
DE REMPLACEMENT APPROUVÉES PAR MR. HEATER — 
VEUILLEZ CONTACTER VOTRE CENTRE DE SERVICE LOCAL 
OU APPELEZ LE 866-447-2194 x3611.

 

-17 

LE SCEAU RBRCMC (RECYCLAGE DE BATTERIES)

 

MC
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ARRÊT

ENTRETIEN ET ENTREPOSAGE 

  

LE SERVICE 

IMPORTANT :

 AVERTISSEMENT :

FONCTIONNEMENT DE L'APPAREIL  
DE CHAUFFAGE
MISE EN MARCHE

AVERTISSEMENT : La valve de carburant (bouton orange) 
dispose d'un verrouillage de sécurité et ne peut être 
enfoncée qu'après que le ventilateur ait été activé.

 AVERTISSEMENT :

CARACTÉRISTIQUE DE FERMETURE DE SÉCURITÉ

VERROUILLAGE DE BASSE TENSION DE LA BATTERIE
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Mr. Heater. 

Wiring Diagram (Model MH-35-CLP)

RED

BLK

Wiring Diagram (Model MH-35-CLP)



8Cordless Forced Air Propane Construction Heater

TABLEAU DE DIMENSIONS ET 
CONTENANCES DES BONBONNES  
DE GAZ PROPANE REQUISES

 

 

BTU PAR HEURE REQUIS
GARANTIE

TEMPS (HEURE)
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Appareil de chauffage au propane à air pulsé pour chantier de construction • Modèle # MH35CLP

RÉF. No ARTICLE No DESCRIPTION QTÉ

1 27923 1
2 27943 1

3 1
4 27933 1
5 1
6 27925 1
7 27935 1

27951 1
9 1
10 27944 1
11 1
12 27931 1
13 27950 1
14 1
15 1
16 27926 1
17 27955 1

RÉF. No ARTICLE No DESCRIPTION QTÉ

27930 1
19 27940 1

20 27939 1
21 27921 1
22 1
23 27960 1
24 1
25 27959 2
26 27922 1
27 27927 1

27924 1
29 27956 1
* 27953 1

* 27954  1

* 27926 1

29 

24 1
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AVERTISSEMENT :

-

INFORMATIONS SUR LA COMMANDE DE PIÈCES :
ACHAT : 

POUR OBTENIR DES INFORMATIONS SUR LE SERVICE

GARANTIE LIMITÉE 

 

ANSI Z83.7b-2009/CSA 2.14b-2009

GUIDE D’UTILISATION ET 
MANUEL DU PROPRIÉTAIRE

LISEZ SOIGNEUSEMENT LES INSTRUCTIONS :



Si no se siguen al pie de la letra las instrucciones de este manual, 
podría producirse un incendio o una explosión que provocaría daños 
materiales, lesiones o muertes.

ADVERTENCIA: 
 

CALENTADOR DE PROPANO A AIRE 
FORZADO PARA CONSTRUCCIÓN

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO  
Y MANUAL DEL USUARIO

LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE LAS INSTRUCCIONES:

2017 - 27903 - CB
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ESPECIFICACIONES 
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  ADVERTENCIA:  
 

  ADVERTENCIA: 
 EL MONOXIDO DE CARBONO PUEDE MATARLO 

   ADVERTENCIA:

    ADVERTENCIA GENERAL DE PELIGRO:

 

EL ESTADO DE CALIFORNIA EXIGE LAS SIGUIENTES ADVERTENCIAS:

ADVERTENCIA: 

ADVERTENCIA: 
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PRECAUCIONES DE UTILIZACIÓN

 

PRECAUCIONES DE SEGURIDAD 
 

2.  NO

no

7.  IMPORTANTE:

2

2
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ADVERTENCIA DE DISIPACIÓN DEL OLOR

    ADVERTENCIA  
Peligro de asfixia 

OLOR A GAS COMBUSTIBLE 
Los gases LP y el gas natural contienen  sustancias aromáticas 
artificiales añadidas específicamente para facilitar la detección 
de fugas de gas. Si se produjera una fuga de gas, usted debe 
poder oler el gas combustible. Dado que el propano (LP) es más 
pesado que el aire, debe tratar de detectar el olor lo más cerca 
del piso posible. ¡CUALQUIER OLOR A GAS SERÁ LA SEÑAL 
PARA TOMAR MEDIDAS INMEDIATAMENTE!

DISIPACIÓN DEL OLOR - NO SE DETECTA 
NINGÚN OLOR

• La sustancia aromática presente en el gas propano (LP) y en 
el gas natural es incolora y la intensidad de su olor puede 
desvanecerse en algunas circunstancias. 

• Manténgase siempre alerta al más mínimo olor a gas. 

ATENCIÓN ¡PUNTOS IMPORTANTES  
A RECORDAR!  

 

PREPARATIVOS PARA EL USO
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PROCEDIMIENTO DE CARGA Y MANEJO DE LA 
BATERÍA 

ES RECOMENDABLE QUE LA BATERÍA ESTÉ COMPLETAMENTE 
CARGADA ANTES DE LA PRIMERA UTILIZACIÓN DEL 
CALENTADOR Y DEBE RECARGARSE DESPUÉS DE UTILIZARLO 
PARA PROLONGAR LA VIDA ÚTIL DE LA BATERÍA. 
RECARGAR SU BATERÍA FRECUENTEMENTE NO LA DAÑARÁ 
Y GARANTIZARÁ QUE LA BATERÍA ESTÉ COMPLETAMENTE 
CARGADA Y LISTA PARA SU PRÓXIMO USO. GUARDAR 
LA BATERÍA SIN QUE ESTÉ COMPLETAMENTE CARGADA 
ACORTARÁ LA VIDA ÚTIL DE LA BATERÍA. CONSULTE LA 
SECCIÓN “ALMACENAMIENTO EN TEMPORADA BAJA”. 

NO MALTRATE EL CABLE. 

C 

  ADVERTENCIA 

INFORMACIÓN DE LA BATERÍA  
CUIDADO: UTILICE ÚNICAMENTE BATERÍAS DE REPUESTO 
APROBADAS POR MR. HEATER — PÓNGASE EN CONTACTO 
CON SU CENTRO LOCAL DE SERVICIOS O LLAME AL  
866-447-2194 x3611.

 
° °

SELLO RBRC™ (RECICLAJE DE LA BATERÍA)
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MANTENIMIENTO Y ALMACENAMIENTO  

 
 

 

REPARACIÓN  

IMPORTANTE

 

 

  ADVERTENCIA   

FUNCIONAMIENTO DEL CALENTADOR 
ENCENDIDO 

 

AVISO: La válvula de combustible (botón naranja) tiene una 
traba de seguridad y no se puede presionar antes de que  
el ventilador se haya encendido. 

 

 AVISO:

APAGADO DE SEGURIDAD 

TRABA DE BAJO VOLTAJE DE BATERÍA

APAGADO
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Wiring Diagram (Model MH-35-CLP)

RED

BLK
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TAMAÑO Y CAPACIDAD DE LOS 
TANQUES DE PROPANO NECESARIOS

REQUISITOS DE BTU POR HORA
GARANTÍA

TIEMPO (HORAS)
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Calentador de propano a aire forzado para construcción • Modelo #MH35CLP

N.° REF.
N.° DE 
ARTÍCULO

DESCRIPCIÓN CANTIDAD

1 27923 1
2 27943 1

3 1
4 27933 1
5 1
6 27925 1
7 27935 1

27951 1
9 1
10 27944 1
11 1
12 27931 1
13 27950 1
14 1
15 1
16 27926 1
17 27955 1

N.° REF.
N.° DE 
ARTÍCULO

DESCRIPCIÓN CANTIDAD

27930 1
19 27940 1

20 27939 1
21 27921 1
22 1
23 27960 1
24 1
25 27959 2
26 27922 1
27 27927 1

27924 1
29 27956 1
* 27953 1
* 27954 1
* 27926 1

29 



ADVERTENCIA:

INFORMACIÓN PARA ORDENAR PARTES:
COMPRAS:  

POR INFORMACIÓN ACERCA DE REPARACIONES

GARANTÍA LIMITADA

ANSI Z83.7b-2009/CSA 2.14b-2009

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO  
Y MANUAL DEL USUARIO

LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE LAS INSTRUCCIONES:


